08-23-2000

Form PTO-1595 RECORL 10144	LO904 LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
7.28.00 BATENTO	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 65 14-0011 (exp~4/94) PAIENTS UNLY		
	Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshikazu ICHIYAMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: NIDEC CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: NIDEC CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 10 Tsutsumisoto-cho.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10 Tsutsumisoto-cho, Nishikyogoku, Ukyo-ku	
│ │ │ │ │ │	City: Kyoto Prefecture: Kyoto	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Postal Code: 615-0854 Country: Japan	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: July 21, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 21, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
O9/6280/8 Additional Application numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
Name: James W. Judge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$ 40.00 E	
Internal Address: SHINJYU An Intellectual Property Firm	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: c/o Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP 1233 Twentleth Street, N.W. Suite 700	8. Deposit account number: 19-2042	
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2/2000 DNGUYEN 00000274 192042 09628018 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
C:581 40.00 CH		
Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2

RECORDED: 07/28/2000

ASSIGNMENT

			A citizen of Japan residing at cyo-ku, Kyoto 616-8423, Japan ;
			, a citizen of Japan residing at ; and
			, a citizen of Japan residing at
hereinafter refer	red to as the Assignor(s	s), have invented certain new	v and useful improvements in
HYDROD			ICE AND MOTOR PROVIDED WITH RE BEARING DEVICE
	AND WHEREAS,	NIDEC CORPORA	ATION
having its princi	ipal place of business at		
	10 Tsutsumiso	to-cho, Nishikyogoku, Ukyo	o-ku, Kyoto, 615-0854 Japan
invention and sa			g the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, United States or foreign as indicated below,
representatives a improvements, applications ther filing of said at Trademarks to it of the entire into the term or term covenant without and assigns, an interferences or all lawful papers improvements a rightful oaths at assigns, to obtat	owledged, the Assigned and assigns, the entire and said Application, reof, including the right Application; and the Assue all Letters Patent of the solution of the solution of the Assignoration of the Assignoration of the Assignoration of the Ical proceeding security and all assignments there and generally do everythin and enforce proper	or(s) sell, assign, and tra- right, title, and interest in ta- right, title, and interest in ta- right, title, and interest in ta- right, and all original, division to sue and recover for any particles. Assignor(s) hereby authorized on said improvements or restricted to Patents may be granted or(s) and their legal representant they will communicate to that they will communicate to respecting said improver- in which any of said applied and divisional, continuing, reis- ted to said Assignee or its leading necessary to assist said	entatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives ments whenever requested, and will testify in any cations or Letters Patent may become involved, sign ssue and other applications for Letters Patent on said egal representatives, successors, or assigns, make all d Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and improvements in the U.S. and said countries, the
			Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.
Thisday	of	Signature:	36 lugare
Thisday	of, 2000	Signature:	
Thisday	of, 2000	Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 011006 FRAME: 0136